

G.R. Case 69 of 2024
Reg. No. 11 of 2025

Order No. 19

Dated 11.03.2025

Sole accused person on court bail is present.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused person and the Learned APP.

I have heard both sides. Perused the FIR, CS and other materials sent u/s 173 of the Cr.PC.

I am of the opinion that there is sufficient ground for presuming that the accused person has committed an offence punishable under sections 341/324/326 of the Indian Penal Code which is triable under chapter XIX of the Cr.PC and that this Court is competent to try the same. Accordingly charge is framed against the accused person.

The contents of the charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused person and he pleaded not guilty to the offence by saying "*Kasur Chaina*" and claimed to be tried.

To **22.04.2025** for evidence of defacto complainant and victim.

Let the summons be issued.

BCII to comply.

D & C by me