

G.R. 69 of 2024 Reg. No. 11 of 2025

Order No. 24

Dated 18.12.25

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.

The learned APP and the learned defence advocate are present.

Sole accused person on c/b is represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Received S/R as unserved with a report that the defacto complainant has shifted to Bangalore and has been informed over the phone.

No witness is present.

To 11.03.2026 for evidence of defacto complainant.

DC

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**